Total

Carrying
Amount

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial liabilities

Payables 10 - - - - - 10 10

Total 10 - - - - - 10 10

d)	 Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market prices. The primary market risk that the Corporation is exposed to is interest rate risk.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Corporation’s interest bearing financial instruments were:

2014 2013

$’000 $’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets (2) 19

Financial liabilities (1 772) (10)

Total (1 774) 9

Variable rate instruments

Cash at Bank 46 585 50 581

Total 46 585 50 581

ANNUAL REPORT 2013-14

GOVERNANCE & LEADERSHIPFINANCIAL STATEMENTS

47

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at reporting date would have the following effect on the Corporation’s

profit or loss and equity:

Sensitivity Analysis of the Corporation’s Exposure to Possible Changes in Interest Rates

Statement of
Comprehensive Income

Equity

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2014

Cash and deposits 466 (466) 466 (466)

Net sensitivity 466 (466) 466 (466)

30 June 2013

Cash and deposits 506 (506) 506 (506)

Net sensitivity 506 (506) 506 (506)

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

11.2	 Categories of Financial Assets and Liabilities

2014 2013

$’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 46 585 50,581

Loans and receivables (2) 19

Total 46 583 50,600

Financial liabilities

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 1 772 10

Total 1 772 10

48
MACQUARIE POINT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ANNUAL REPORT 2013-14

GOVERNANCE & LEADERSHIPFINANCIAL STATEMENTS

49

50
MACQUARIE POINT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Image Credits

Port of Hobart - Tasmanian Ports Corporation

Salamanca Arts Centre: A Common Ground -
Ellenor Argyropoulos, Tourism Tasmania

South Tasmanian Volunteer Artillery,
13 pounder gun drill, c1890, lower Macquarie
Street - Tasmanian Museum and Art Gallery

Dark MOFO - Alice Hansen, Tourism Tasmania

Festival of Voices - Roger Wong

Hobart Port - Tony Lomas

Hobart Dock - Tony Lomas

Hobart 9 reproduced with the permission of
the Department of Primary Industries, Parks,